

Phone 651.385.4500

www.redwing.k12.mn.us

Fax 651.385.4510

NOTICE

Red Wing Public Schools - ISD 256 Regular School Board Workshop

Monday, July 26, 2021 at 6:00 PM School Board Workshop Hybrid Meeting via Google Hangouts & In Person at RWHS J110 Training Center/POD Door 10

Persons may monitor meetings from a stream; the link to this stream is available on the school website under News and Announcements the afternoon of the meeting.

School Board Workshop Agenda

Agenda materials are available at <u>www.rwps.org</u> > District > School Board > Agendas.

The following agenda is scheduled:

- 1. Introduction
 - 1. Call to Order, Roll Call, Pledge of Allegiance, Vision, and Disclosures of Interest
 - 2. Meeting Agenda
- 2. Equity Planning
- 3. Adjournment